Attorney Docket No.: 10541-1880

10-31-2003

ASSIG



HEET

PATENTS ONLY	102589	852	EOD DATENTS	PATENTS ONLY		
TO THE COMINITISSIONER FOR PATENTS						
10-21-03 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
Name of Party(ies) conveying		1	Name and Address of Party(ies) r nterest:	eceiving an otal of the control of t		
	Thomas William Peyton, Jr. Scott Saxon		Visteon Global Technologies, I	nc. sign		
31	Marcus Tanksley Richard Mark Weinert		Suite 728 Parklane Tower Eas 1 Parklane Blvd	t		
Larry R. Lyke	Richard Mark Weinert		Dearborn, MI 48126	19270		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			tional name(s) and addresses att	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Description of the interest co ☑ Assignment	onveyed: ☐ Change of Name	Othe	er:			
Security Agreement	Merger Merger					
Execution Date: October 13, 2003						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
If this document is being filed October 13, 2003	d together with a new applica	ation, th	ne execution date of the application	on is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	18690293	В. 1	Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning	door moont about diba		nber of applications and patents			
mailed:	document should be		al fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
John M. Card BRINKS HOFER GILSO	ON 9 LIONE	\boxtimes	Authorized to be charged to De No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GLOBA			
P.O. BOX 10395	JIN & LIONE		TECHNOLOGIES, INC.)			
CHICAGO, IL 60610		3. 🛛	Please charge any deficiencies overpayment to Deposit Account			
2003 DBYRNE 00000062 051500 1	0690893 DO NOT USE	I'HIS S	PACE			
:6021 40.00 DA						
	1					
O. Statement and all and						
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original doc		formati	on is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a		
John M. Card		~	00	ctober 21, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature			ate		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two						

BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE

PO Box 10395 Chicago, IL 60611-5599

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: PROTECTIVE FLANGE FOR A WINDOW OPENING, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V202-0720 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-1880, and described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed on _____, as United States patent application serial no. 10/xxx,xxx.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Jeffrey Gerard Bourque	Affrey Gerard Bourgue	10/13/03
Paul Joseph Kolokowski	Van Joseph while	10/13/03
Michael James Lesle	Midsel former feel	10/13/03
Lawrence R. Lyke	Law R. Dike	10.13.03
Thomas William Peyton, Jr.	7 2 - 801.	14-13-03
Scott Saxon	Scort R. Luyan	10/13/03
Marcus Tanksley	Maren Tally	10/20/03
Riek Mark Weinert	Dechoal Work Nement	10/13/03

PATENT REEL: 014633 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 10/21/2003